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ORIGINAL TYPE 

 
CERTIFICATION 

* INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS 

 
* AFM 

 
AML 

 
ITEM 

ENGINE 
MAKE 

ENGINE 
MODEL 

CERTIFICATE 
NUMBER 

BASIS FOR 
ALTERATION  

 
NUMBER 

REVISION 
NO. / DATE 

SUPPLEMENT 
NO. / DATE 

AMENDMENT 
DATE 

1 Teledyne 
Continental 
Motors 
 

O-470-L 
O-470-R 

E-273 CAR 13 and 
amendments 
listed in 
TCDS E-273 

SL1-94 
 
 

Dated 
11/14/1994  
 

N/A   

2 Teledyne 
Continental 
Motors 

IO-470-D,  
IO-470-E,  
IO-470-F,  
IO-470-K,  
IO-470-L,  
IO-470-S,  
IO-470-U,  
IO-470-V  
 

3E1 CAR 13 and 
amendments 
listed in 
TCDS 3E1 

SL1-94 Dated 
11/14/1994  
 

N/A   

3 Teledyne 
Continental 
Motors 

IO-520-B,  
IO-520-BA,  
IO-520-BB,  
IO-520-C,  
IO-520-CB,  
IO-520-E,  
IO-520-M,  
IO-520-MB 
 

E5CE CAR 13 and 
amendments 
listed in 
TCDS E5CE 

SL1-94 Dated 
11/14/1994 
 

N/A   

4 Teledyne 
Continental 
Motors 

IO-550-A, 
IO-550-D 

E3SO FAR 33 and 
amendments 
listed in 
TCDS E3SO 
 

SL1-94 Dated 
11/14/1994 
 

N/A  

    *or later FAA approved revision.       
 
           

FAA Approved:___________________________________ 
 Thaddeus D. Krolicki, Jr. 
 Manager, Propulsion Branch 
 Chicago Aircraft Certification Office 
               

 Date Reissued: February 10, 2009  


